Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
Summer Championship Hillclimb
26 August 2018
Acespeed
Final Results
Sponsor
Class TVRCC Championship Cars  - 4 or 6 cylinder cars made before 01/01/92
Holder Record 65.75 25/08/2013 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Geoff Stallard  Car TVR Vixen  CC 1760
Car
28A
Iain Stallard715 28A 1 77.87 74.81 74.81S TVR Vixen S2
Geoff Stallard15 28A 2 80.03 78.37 78.37S TVR Vixen S2
Mark Hankins14 28A 3 83.25 80.18 80.18TVR 2500
Steve Dennis16 28A 4 82.56 80.66 80.66H TVR 1600M
Sponsor
Class TVRCC Championship Cars - all other cars
Holder Record 63.03 30/08/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Simon Cole  Car TVR 350i  CC 4795
Car
28B
David Barrowclough17 28B 1 78.64 76.50 76.50TVR Chimaera
Sponsor
Class Classic Marques Speed Challenge
Holder Record 63.86 03/06/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Graham Beale  Car Ginetta G33  CC 1998 T
Car
38
Peter Taylor20 38 1 75.14 72.43 72.43Porsche Boxter
Steve Lyle25 38 2 73.87 72.69 72.69Porsche Boxter S
Joshua  Oakes26 38 3 73.45 72.87 72.87S Reliant Scimitar SS1
Roger Fish23 38 4 73.78 73.02 73.02H Honda S2000
Martin Rowe24 38 5 75.59 74.56 74.56H Honda S2000
Clive Glass18 38 6 75.75 74.91 74.91Morgan +8
Stephen Oakes726 38 7 85.88 78.21 78.21S Reilant Scimitar SS1
Brian Marshall22 38 8 83.28 78.35 78.35Porsche 944
John Wadsworth21 38 9 83.83 81.87 81.87Mazda MX5 MK3
Ben Curry19 38 10 84.15 84.17 84.15Reliant Scmitar SS1
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder Record 67.03 04/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3
Shipley MOT and Repair Centre
Run1 Run2 Best Points
85.62
Run4
Mark Teale  Car Suzuki Swift  GTi  CC 1370
Car
1A
Richard Derrick33 1A 1 79.15 75.95 75.95H 9.67Mini 1275GT
Mark Teale35 1A 2 77.97 76.68 76.68H 8.94Suzuki Swift GTi
Anthony Patrick31 1A 3 76.74 DNF 76.74H 8.88Morris Mini
David Taylor32 1A 4 81.55 78.62 78.62H 7.00Morris Cooper 'S'
David Holden30 1A 5 81.66 80.07 80.07H 5.55Alpine Renault A110
Andrew Rollason28 1A 6 85.49 85.49H 0.13Ford KA
Andrew Jeffery29 1A 7 89.55 86.83 86.83H Austin Mini Cooper S
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 64.20 04/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3
DM Keith Skoda
Run1 Run2 Best Points
84.20
Run4
Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205GTi  CC 1927
Car
1B
26/08/2018 Page 1 of 6Issued: 17:45.59 Pages
Will Roberts56 1B 1 72.28 70.79 70.79H 13.41Renault Sport Clio Cup
Deryck Jones62 1B 2 86.60 71.75 71.75H 12.45Peugeot 205 GTi
Ian Butcher57 1B 3 73.26 73.05 73.05H 11.15Honda Integra DC2
Russell Thorpe52 1B 4 79.07 73.06 73.06Renault 5 GT
James Kerr59 1B 5 74.32 73.25 73.25H 10.95Peugeot 205 GTi
Liam Booth53 1B 6 73.57 DNF 73.57H 10.63Peugeot 205 GTi
David Sykes50 1B 6 77.45 73.57 73.57H 10.63Peugeot 205 GTi
David Marshall58 1B 8 76.67 74.12 74.12H 10.08Peugeot 205 GTI
Pip Hammond745 1B 9 75.67 75.36 75.36H S 8.84Peugeot 306
Alex Hall45 1B 10 77.70 75.78 75.78H S 8.42Peugeot 306
John Munro122 1B 11 76.07 76.07S Ford Fiesta MK2
Graham Norminton55 1B 12 76.63 90.44 76.63H 7.57Renault 5 GTT
Bradley Shelton49 1B 13 77.96 77.24 77.24H 6.96Renault Clio 197
John Pinder42 1B 14 78.45 77.40 77.40H 6.80Ford Fiesta ST
Shane Jowett47 1B 15 80.37 77.60 77.60H 6.60Honda Civic Type R
Tony Pickering48 1B 16 82.91 78.95 78.95H 5.25Renault Clio 182 Sport
Adrian Martorana740 1B 17 85.15 79.52 79.52S Alfa Romeo Mito
Ryan Billington44 1B 18 80.28 79.63 79.63H S 4.57Renault Clio Sport 172
Michael Brown43 1B 19 81.59 79.72 79.72H 4.48Lotus Elan Sprint
Leo Martorana40 1B 20 81.39 79.78 79.78S Alfa Romeo Mito
John Pollard46 1B 21 128.87 81.35 81.35H 2.85Mazda MX5 NC
Sam Billington744 1B 22 82.26 81.46 81.46H S 2.74Renailt Clio Sport 172
Mike Jones41 1B 23 82.63 82.63H 1.57Renault Sport Clio Cup
Andy Barton54 1B 24 83.95 83.95H 0.25Peugeot 205 GTi
Brian Hobbs39 1B 25 84.43 84.67 84.43H Honda Civic Type R
Angus Dow37 1B R/FH Ford Fiesta MK2
Gordon Riley60 1BH Toyota Starlet
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 2 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder Record 64.17 25/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3
David Auden Insurance
Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.58
Run4
Kieran OBrien  Car Nissan 350Z  CC 3500S
Car
1C
Peter Sherratt74 1C 1 72.22 71.79 71.79H 10.79BMW M3
Josh Carr70 1C 2 74.18 72.87 72.87H 9.71VW Polo GTi
Kevin Bicknell73 1C 3 74.92 74.01 74.01H 8.57R53 Mini Cooper S Special
Kieran O Brien76 1C 4 78.36 74.35 74.35H 8.23Nissan 350Z
Andrew Sherratt71 1C 5 77.31 74.51 74.51H 8.07Fiat Coupe
Simon Howarth68 1C 6 76.64 75.08 75.08H 7.50Mini John Cooper Works
Andy Bateson72 1C 7 76.53 75.20 75.20H 7.38Toyota MR2
James Hunt65 1C 8 78.75 77.83 77.83BMW E30
Emma Hunt64 1C 9 79.96 80.91 79.96VW Golf GTi
Glen Shaw75 1C 10 80.18 80.18H 2.40Nissan 350Z
Sean Kukula127 1C 11 82.31 80.72 80.72Skoda Fabia VRS
Mike Denning67 1C 12 81.71 81.01 81.01H S 1.57R53 Mini Cooper S
Andrew Dilnot63 1C 13 89.35 85.38 85.38Porsche 924S
Sam Denning767 1C 14 149.67 122.15 122.15H S R53 Mini Cooper S
Glenn Collier69 1CH Porsche 944
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports 4 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder Record 60.74 05/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.48
Run4
Jonathan Mounsey  Car Mitsubishi Evo 6  CC 1998T T
Car
1D
Jonathan Mounsey83 1D 1 68.39 104.19 68.39H 12.09Mitsubishi Evo 6
Richard Archbould81 1D 2 69.14 68.59 68.59H 11.89Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen
Peter Milne82 1D 3 70.14 69.36 69.36H 11.12Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peter Day79 1D 4 71.81 71.55 71.55H 8.93Mitsubishi Evo 6
Tony Booth80 1D 5 80.03 89.16 80.03H 0.45Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR
26/08/2018 Page 2 of 6Issued: 17:45.59 Pages
Sponsor
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B, 1C or 1D
Holder Record 62.23 17/09/2016 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T
Car
1F
Howard Paterson27 1F 1 82.78 81.65 81.65Skoda Fabia 16V
Sponsor
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder Record 60.29 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2A
Michael Bellerby88 2A 1 77.60 74.48 74.48H 5.56Sylva Striker
Daniel Hollis89 2A 2 78.18 75.35 75.35H 4.69Caterham 7
Leon Franks87 2A 3 77.87 76.16 76.16H 3.88Sylva Striker
Peter Womersley86 2A 4 77.26 77.26H 2.78Westfield SE
Bill Stevenson85 2A 5 84.23 84.23H S Westfield SE
Carol Stevenson785 2A 6 100.92 100.92H S Westfield SE
Sponsor
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder Record 59.08 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.83
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261
Car
2B
Alex Miles90 2BH Caterham 7
Sponsor
Class Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to & including 1800cc
Holder Record 62.51 19/09/2015 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.51
Run4
Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
2E
David Leach92 2E 1 77.33 75.51 75.51H 7.00Lotus Elise
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder Record 63.44 17/09/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.44
Run4
Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300
Car
3A
Jonathan North97 3A 1 77.72 76.05 76.05H 7.39Mini Cooper
Roy Bolderson98 3A 2 79.94 78.35 78.35H 5.09Morris Mini
Herbert Shillito94 3A 3 102.23 101.15 101.15H VW Polo
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 60.04 05/08/2017 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
3B
Sarah Bosworth102 3B 1 72.25 69.75 69.75H 10.29Lotus Elise
Elen Worthington101 3B 2 74.98 74.16 74.16Lotus Elise S1
Taras Andrusin99 3B 3 80.61 78.53 78.53Renault Clio 172 Cup
Alan Hart100 3B 4 83.54 79.48 79.48H 0.56Vauxhall Nova
Sponsor
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 58.32 07/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T
Car
3C
Chris Edwards104 3C 1 68.55 67.10 67.10Mazda 323 GTX
Dan Hopps105 3C 2 79.80 75.46 75.46H 2.86VW Golf R32
Graham Kearsley103 3CSubaru Iimpreza P1
26/08/2018 Page 3 of 6Issued: 17:45.59 Pages
Sponsor
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc
Holder Record 57.32 05/07/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3F
Bob Bellerby109 3F 1 78.95 69.65 69.65H 7.67Sylva Riot
Richard Cartledge108 3F 2 76.62 76.62H 0.70Locost R1
Sponsor
Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 54.34 08/07/2007 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S
Car
4A
John Prickett114 4A 1 69.92 69.92H 4.42Radical PR6
Sponsor
Class Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 52.98 02/07/2008 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
72.98
Run4
Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500
Car
4B
Stephen Green115 4B 1 81.99 82.46 81.99H VW Rochdale
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc
Holder Record 51.25 07/07/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.25
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1070
Car
5A
David Tatham120 5A 1 65.81 88.81 65.81H 5.44OMS Hornet
Paul Gibson116 5A 2 78.58 78.58H OMS 3000M
Mick Heyes117 5AH Jedi MK1
Sponsor
Class Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars Pre-1994
Holder Record 59.80 25/08/2018 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
79.80
Run4
Rob Spedding  Car Vector TF93K  CC 1600
Car
5B
Ben Tranter818 5B 1 71.51 70.01 70.01H S 9.79Vertor TF 93K
Rob Spedding118 5B 2 72.82 70.69 70.69H S 9.11Vertor TF 93K
Phil Perks121 5B 3 89.13 89.13Royale RP26
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc
Holder Record 49.39 08/07/2012 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.39
Run4
Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595
Car
5C
Chris Woodgate119 5C 1 78.49 76.10 76.10Mallock U2
Dave Banner124 5CH OMS 28
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder Record 51.82 02/07/2016 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.82
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S
Car
5D
Andrew Henson125 5D 1 65.63 65.01 65.01H S 6.81Gould Dallara
Nicola Dearden825 5D 2 86.22 86.22H S Gould Dallara
Sponsor
Class Racing Cars over 2000cc
Holder Record 49.73 05/07/2009 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.73
Run4
Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500
Car
5E
James Baxter126 5E 1 66.31 65.67 65.67H 4.06Gould GR55
26/08/2018 Page 4 of 6Issued: 17:45.59 Pages
Sponsor
Class Motorcycles not over 250cc
Holder Record 63.04 29/08/2010 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Glyn Poole  Car Honda  CC 250
Car
B1
Glyn Poole579 B1 1 74.05 72.51 72.51Tin Honda Medof
Keith Ruddock248 B1 2 97.26 95.86 95.86Honda
Adam Bentley247 B1 3 100.86 100.86Honda
Sponsor
Class Motorcycles over 250cc and not over 350cc
Holder Record 65.63 28/08/2011 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Glyn Poole  Car Honda  CC 251
Car
B2
Mike Tilley370 B2 1 79.03 76.90 76.90Honda CR
Len  Auckland144 B2 2 104.94 92.13 92.13Aermacchi
Sponsor
Class Motorcycles over 350cc and not over 500cc
Holder Record 61.28 03/08/2008 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Glyn Poole  Car Honda CR  CC 491
Car
B3
Andy Mitchell61 B3 1 69.97 68.00 68.00Husquana
Dan Hurley584 B3 2 73.59 72.51 72.51Honda
Patrick Dolan515 B3 3 79.26 77.27 77.27Honda
Terry Hall521 B3 4 80.64 77.63 77.63KTM SX-F
Harvey Mills566 B3 5 86.94 83.50 83.50KTM SMS
Mick Lovelock565 B3 6 90.35 85.73 85.73Husaberg Supamoto
Gary Vernon525 B3 7 94.49 87.90 87.90TM SMX
Tony Whittle524 B3 8 91.80 89.60 89.60Velocette
Nick Auckland153 B3 9 92.41 94.85 92.41Yamaha SR Special
Andrew Corke95 B3 10 94.19 96.17 94.19Suzuki TL
Paul Rushton306 B3 11 110.33 104.23 104.23Honda CR500
Sponsor
Class Motorcycles over 500cc and not over 750cc
Holder Record 61.34 07/08/2005 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Leighton Haigh  Car Honda CRF  CC 509
Car
B4
Paul Jeffery1 B4 1 73.30 71.62 71.62KTM SMR
Guy Ursell5 B4 2 74.79 72.00 72.00KTM SMR
Mark Short7 B4 3 78.02 80.98 78.02Aprilia SXV
Robert  Mercer706 B4 4 81.17 80.13 80.13Triumph Street Triple
Charlie Rich Pitman795 B4 5 89.10 83.13 83.13Suzuki GSX 12
Peter Smith110 B4 6 85.85 84.53 84.53Norton
David Norris766 B4 7 87.21 86.42 86.42Triumph
Sponsor
Class Motorcycles over 750cc and not over 1300cc
Holder Record 63.45 06/08/2006 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
John Woods  Car Weslake JWR  CC 920
Car
B5
Matthew Moggridge819 B5 1 79.63 75.70 75.70Suzuki TL 1000S
Stu Mills3 B5 2 78.08 84.32 78.08Aprilia Tuono
Michael Palmer855 B5 3 81.84 81.47 81.47Triumph Speed Triple
John Woods38 B5 4 83.18 84.55 83.18JWR Weslake
Matthew Cowlard847 B5 5 97.10 91.27 91.27Suzuki GSXR K1
Graham Stephenson856 B5 6 DNF 92.53 92.53MV Augusta
Keith Cooper868 B5 7 101.27 101.27Yamaha R1
26/08/2018 Page 5 of 6Issued: 17:45.59 Pages
Sponsor
Class Motorcycle Side Cars and Three Wheelers - One Wheel Drive
Holder Record 66.06 24/08/2014 Bogey
No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
N and S Paylor  Car RCN F1  CC 1000
Car
B6
Simon and Jayne Foster969 B6 1 76.88 72.88 72.88Honda F2 Sidecar
Terry Truman and R Calvert966 B6 2 78.57 75.44 75.44Honda F2
Aaron Hall and Mike Palmer948 B6 3 97.17 82.71 82.71FRS
Daniel Fitzsimons977 B6 4 99.29 96.66 96.66Norton 77
Neil and Thomas Paylor970 B6RCN Sidecar
26/08/2018 Page 6 of 6Issued: 17:45.59 Pages